OP \$715.00 87618550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRIZER-PAINTER STOVE WORKS, INC.		02/28/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	70 Batterson Park Road
Internal Address:	Doc Retention - GCF, CT2-515-BB-03
City:	Farmington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87618550	BIG CHILL
Registration Number:	5341849	HAPPY KITCHEN, HAPPY HOME
Registration Number:	5219675	BLUESTAR
Registration Number:	5219674	BLUESTAR
Registration Number:	3984223	BIG CHILL
Registration Number:	5095714	BIG CHILL RETRO
Registration Number:	4985503	QUICK START
Registration Number:	4867432	CONTINU CLEAN
Registration Number:	4863542	SUPRANOVA
Registration Number:	4133251	RETROPOLITAN
Registration Number:	4548980	BIG CHILL PRO
Registration Number:	4752353	PRIMANOVA
Registration Number:	4735774	BLUESTAR PLATINUM
Registration Number:	4690066	POWR OVEN
Registration Number:	4796953	STONEBAKE
Registration Number:	4381047	UNLEASH YOUR INNER CHEF
Registration Number:	4261553	PRIZER HOODS
Registration Number:	4597666	MODERN MADE CLASSICS
		TRADEMARK

900441043 REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0571

<u> TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4260999	PRIZERHOODS
Registration Number:	4197715	BLUESTAR
Registration Number:	3509136	BLUESTAR
Registration Number:	3583758	ULTRANOVA
Registration Number:	3602958	SUPERNOVA
Registration Number:	3602957	NOVA
Registration Number:	3521084	PRIZER
Registration Number:	3509135	PRIZER
Registration Number:	3509134	BLUESTAR
Registration Number:	2837875	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW P. FREDERICK, REED SMITH LLP Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET, THREE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Frederick
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Frederick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BoA trademark notice Feb_18#page1.tif source=BoA trademark notice Feb_18#page2.tif source=BoA trademark notice Feb_18#page3.tif

NOTICE OF. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement (Multiple Use) dated as of February 28, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Pledgors party thereto (each a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors") and Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Bank"), the undersigned Pledgor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Bank.

The undersigned Pledgor and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construct as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

PRIZER-PAINTER STOVE WORKS, INC.

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Title:

US ACTIVE-139084451.2

Schedule I

Registrations:

Mark	Owner	Registration/Serial No.
BIG CHILL	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 87618550
	Inc.	Registration No.: N/A
HAPPY KITCHEN, HAPPY	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 87126047
НОМЕ	Inc.	Registration No.: 5341849
BLUESTAR	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 86982262
	Inc.	Registration No.: 5219675
BLUESTAR	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 86982261
	Inc.	Registration No.: 5219674
BIG CHILL	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85082294
	Inc.	Registration No.: 3984223
BIG CHILL RETRO	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85912119
_	Inc.	Registration No.: 5095714
QUICK START	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85944604
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4985503
CONTINUCLEAN	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85878736
1	Inc.	Registration No.: 4867432
SUPRANOVA	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85878742
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4863542
RETROPOLITAN	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85976331
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4133251
BIG CHILL PRO	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85912047
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4548980
PRIMANOVA	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85878745
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4752353
BLUESTAR PLATINUM	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85878738
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4735774
POWR OVEN	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85878734
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4690066
STONEBAKE	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85878732
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4796953
UNLEASH YOUR INNER	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85637130
CHEF	Inc.	Registration No.: 4381047
PRIZER HOODS	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85633815
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4261553
MODERN MADE	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85630523
CLASSICS	Inc.	Registration No.: 4597666
PRIZERHOODS	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85608795
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4260999
BLUESTAR	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 85509323
	Inc.	Registration No.: 4197715

US_ACTIVE-139084451.2

Mark	Owner	Registration/Serial No.
BLUESTAR	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 77003758
	Inc.	Registration No.: 3509136
ULTRANOVA	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 77003681
	Inc.	Registration No.: 3583758
SUPERNOVA	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 77003666
	Inc.	Registration No.: 3602958
NOVA	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 77003657
	Inc.	Registration No.: 3602957
PRIZER	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 77003642
	Inc.	Registration No.: 3521084
PRIZER	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 77003618
	Inc.	Registration No.: 3509135
BLUESTAR	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 77003600
	Inc.	Registration No.: 3509134
N/A	Prizer-Painter Stove Works,	Serial No.: 76462677
	Inc.	Registration No.: 2837875

Applications: None.

3